
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

S
A
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
TO:  THE 
 
 
 A
records a
Decembe
establishe
 

O
our proce
erally acc
ment of th
 
 M
ments, as 
Indiana S
 

T
website:  

 
 T
as a resul
noncompl
 
Current P
 

 

STATE 
AN EQUAL OP

 
 
 

 

 

OFFICIALS 

As authorized 
nd related do
r 31, 2013, to 

ed by the Indi

Our procedure
dures were n
epted auditing

he Township. 

Management is
well as comp
tate Board of 

he Township'
https://gatewa

he Comment 
lt of the proce
liance; therefo

Period Comm

The Annua
errors and
 

 

Years

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

OF IND
PPORTUNITY

OF INDIAN C

under Indian
ocuments of In

determine co
ana State Bo

s were design
ot designed t
g standards.  

s responsible
pliance with ap
f Accounts.   

s Annual Fina
ay.ifionline.or

contained he
edures we pe
ore, noncomp

ment 

al Financial R
d did not prope

Fund

Township

Fire Fighting

Township

Fire Fighting

Township

Fire Fighting

Township

Fire Fighting

Township

Fire Fighting

Township

Fire Fighting

DIANA 

Y EMPLOYER

CREEK TOW

na Code 5-11
ndian Creek T

ompliance with
oard of Accou

ned solely to s
to opine on th
Accordingly, 

e for preparing
pplicable state

ancial Reports
rg/. 

rein describe
rformed.  Our
pliance may e

Report filed on
erly reflect the

 

(Beg Bal, Re
Disb, End 

Catego

Beg Bal

Beg Bal

Receipt

Receipt

End Bal

End Bal

Beg Bal

Beg Bal

Receipt

Receipt

End Bal

End Bal

R

 

NSHIP, MON

1-1, we perfo
Township (To
h applicable In
nts.   

satisfy the req
he Township's
we do not ex

g and maintain
e laws and uni

s filed for year

s the identifie
r procedures
exist that is un

n Gateway fo
e financial ac

eceipt,
d Bal) Amou

ry Gat

5$      

8        

1        

6        

6        

5        

6        

5        

2        

5        

6        

3        

A

NROE COUNT

ormed certain
ownship), for t
ndiana laws an

quirements of
s financial sta
press an opin

ning its accou
form complian

rs 2011 and la

d reportable in
were not des

nidentified. 

or 2012 and 2
tivity of the To

unt Per Am

teway Tow

59,604.18 $      

82,771.76         

19,379.79         

62,735.04         

60,873.14         

58,962.00         

60,873.14         

58,962.00         

20,261.22         

57,587.99         

62,394.62       

37,371.03       

STAT
302 WE

INDIANA

Te
F

We

August 18, 20

TY, INDIANA

n procedures 
the period of 
nd uniform com

f Indiana Cod
atements, we 
nion on any ba

unting records
nce guidelines

ater can be fou

nstance of no
signed to iden

2013 containe
Township. 

mount Per 

wnship Ledger

    60,662.53 

    83,036.35 

    20,465.15 

    63,006.38 

    63,016.85 

    59,497.93 

    63,016.85 

    59,497.93 

    21,368.17 

    57,864.74 

65,645.28     

38,183.71     

TE BOARD OF A
EST WASHINGT

ROOM E41
APOLIS, INDIA

elephone: (317) 2
Fax: (317) 232-4
eb Site: www.in

014 

A 

to the accou
January 1, 20
mpliance guid

e 5-11-1.  Bec
did not follow

asic financial 

s and related 
s established 

und on the Ga

oncompliance 
ntify all instanc

ed a number o

Difference

(1,058.35)$       

(264.59)            

(1,085.36)         

(271.34)            

(2,143.71)         

(535.93)            

(2,143.71)         

(535.93)            

(1,106.95)         

(276.75)            

(3,250.66)         

(812.68)            

ACCOUNTS 
TON STREET
18 

ANA 46204-2769

232-2513 
4711 
.gov/sboa 

unting 
011 to 
elines 

cause 
w gen-
state-

docu-
by the 

teway 

found 
ces of 

of 

9 

baanderson
Text Box
B44062



This letter is intended for the information and use of the governing body and management of the 
Township.  This restriction is not intended to limit the distribution of this letter, which is a matter of public 
record. 

 
The contents of this letter were discussed on July 2, 2014, with Vicky Sorensen, Trustee.  

 
 

 
   Paul D. Joyce, CPA 
   State Examiner 




