

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS 302 WEST WASHINGTON STREET ROOM E418 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2769

> Telephone: (317) 232-2513 Fax: (317) 232-4711 Web Site: www.in.gov/sboa

August 18, 2014

TO: THE OFFICIALS OF INDIAN CREEK TOWNSHIP, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA

As authorized under Indiana Code 5-11-1, we performed certain procedures to the accounting records and related documents of Indian Creek Township (Township), for the period of January 1, 2011 to December 31, 2013, to determine compliance with applicable Indiana laws and uniform compliance guidelines established by the Indiana State Board of Accounts.

Our procedures were designed solely to satisfy the requirements of Indiana Code 5-11-1. Because our procedures were not designed to opine on the Township's financial statements, we did not follow *generally accepted auditing standards*. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion on any basic financial statement of the Township.

Management is responsible for preparing and maintaining its accounting records and related documents, as well as compliance with applicable state laws and uniform compliance guidelines established by the Indiana State Board of Accounts.

The Township's Annual Financial Reports filed for years 2011 and later can be found on the Gateway website: <u>https://gateway.ifionline.org/</u>.

The Comment contained herein describes the identified reportable instance of noncompliance found as a result of the procedures we performed. Our procedures were not designed to identify all instances of noncompliance; therefore, noncompliance may exist that is unidentified.

Current Period Comment

• The Annual Financial Report filed on Gateway for 2012 and 2013 contained a number of errors and did not properly reflect the financial activity of the Township.

			(Beg Bal, Receipt, Disb, End Bal)	Amount Per		Amount Per			
_	Years	Fund	Category	Gateway		Township Ledger		Difference	
	2012	Township	Beg Bal	\$	59,604.18	\$	60,662.53	\$	(1,058.35)
	2012	Fire Fighting	Beg Bal		82,771.76		83,036.35		(264.59)
	2012	Township	Receipt		19,379.79		20,465.15		(1,085.36)
	2012	Fire Fighting	Receipt		62,735.04		63,006.38		(271.34)
	2012	Township	End Bal		60,873.14		63,016.85		(2,143.71)
	2012	Fire Fighting	End Bal		58,962.00		59,497.93		(535.93)
	2013	Township	Beg Bal		60,873.14		63,016.85		(2,143.71)
	2013	Fire Fighting	Beg Bal		58,962.00		59,497.93		(535.93)
	2013	Township	Receipt		20,261.22		21,368.17		(1,106.95)
	2013	Fire Fighting	Receipt		57,587.99		57,864.74		(276.75)
	2013	Township	End Bal		62,394.62		65,645.28		(3,250.66)
	2013	Fire Fighting	End Bal		37,371.03		38, 183.71		(812.68)

This letter is intended for the information and use of the governing body and management of the Township. This restriction is not intended to limit the distribution of this letter, which is a matter of public record.

The contents of this letter were discussed on July 2, 2014, with Vicky Sorensen, Trustee.

Paul D. Joyce Paul D. Joyce, CPA State Examiner